Therefore, the study's sample size will be 348 registered SMEs.  

4.0 Results and Discussion 
Multiple linear regression was used in this section to determine the relationship between 
independent and dependent variables of the study. As stated earlier, a total number of one 
three hundred and forty-eight (348) copies of the questionnaire were administered but three 
thirty-two (332) copies were returned duly completed. The analysis of the data on the 
respondents is presented below: 

Response Rate  
Table 1: Response Rate 
Description Number Percentage (%)